6 immediately preceding fiscal year prior to the October 15 

7 distribution, subject to the following: 

8  

9 (i)  Except as provided in paragraph (ii) of this 

10 subsection, from these distributions each municipality with 

11 a population of thirty-five (35) or less shall first 

12 receive fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) and each 

13 municipality with a population over thirty-five (35) shall 

14 first receive thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00). 

15 From the remainder, each municipality shall receive amounts 

16 in accordance with a municipal supplemental funding formula 

17 as provided in this paragraph. The municipal supplemental 

18 funding formula shall be calculated by the office of state

[...]

13 assessed value number determined under subparagraph (G) of 

14 this paragraph for each county by seventy-six percent 

15 (76%); 

16  

17 (J)  Calculate a cost of government index 

18 for each county, which shall be determined by multiplying 

19 six hundred twenty-eight (628) by the population of the 

20 county and then adding nine million nine hundred thousand 

21 (9,900,000) to the result; 

22  

1 (K)  Calculate the normalized cost of 

2 government index number for each county by dividing the 

3 number determined under subparagraph (J) of this paragraph 

4 for the county by the total of all cost of government index